

Rock River Water Reclamation District
 Bid Doc. No. 20-407: Plant Roadway Improvements 2020, Capital Project No. 2106
 Bid Opening Date & Time: August 18, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	NISC		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Clearing & Grubbing/Tree Removal	1.0	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,094.00	\$ 8,094.00
2	Earth Excavation	1,601.0	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,212.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,818.00
3	Removal & Disposal of Unsuitable Material	500.0	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00
4	Furnished Excavation	341.0	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,502.00
5	Grading & Shaping Ditches	136.0	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00
6	Erosion Control Blanket	3,039.0	SY	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,166.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,558.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,862.40
7	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	819.0	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,866.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,497.95
8	Inlet & Pipe Protection	1.0	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
9	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	55.0	POUND	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 173.25
10	Temporary Ditch Checks	20.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 375.00
11	Stabilized Construction Entrance	95.0	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,090.00
12	Stone Rip Rap, RR-5, 30"	31.0	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 2,004.15
13	Filter Fabric	31.0	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 562.65
14	Aggregate Base Course, Ty. B	2,016.0	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 19,656.00
15	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	700.0	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 26,250.00
16	Pavement Removal	3,268.0	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,020.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 10,490.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,340.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	368.0	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 68.45	\$ 25,189.60	\$ 75.50	\$ 27,784.00
18	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "C", N50	195.0	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 95.65	\$ 18,651.75	\$ 85.50	\$ 16,672.50
19	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 10" (Jointed)	2,346.0	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 175,950.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 180,642.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 185,334.00
20	Winter Protection of Concrete	2,346.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.46
21	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	3,309.0	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,472.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,854.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,681.25
22	Portland Cement Concrete Sleeper Slab	19.0	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,565.00
23	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	1,465.0	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,662.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,185.00
24	Combination Curb & Gutter Ty. M6.18 (Modified)	2,789.0	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 69,725.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 58,569.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 59,963.50
25	Class SI Concrete (Outlet)	2.0	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00
26	Pipe Culverts Removal	196.0	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,528.00
27	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 12"	77.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 2,979.90
28	Metal Flared End Section, 12"	4.0	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00
29	Removing Catch Basins	3.0	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
30	Fire Hydrants To Be Adjusted	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
31	Manholes To Be Adjusted	7.0	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,040.00
32	Valve Box To Be Adjusted	19.0	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,085.00
33	Chain Link Fence Removal	355.0	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,402.25
34	Chain Link Fence, 6', Special	355.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 11,093.75
35	Temporary Fence	360.0	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00
36	Remove Existing Concrete Foundation	3.0	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00
37	Traffic Control & Protection, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 8,375.00
38	Landscape Grading & Restoration	1.0	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 2,265.00
39	Topsoil Furnish & Place, 6"	3,039.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,195.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,915.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,234.00
40	Seeding Class 1 & Fertilizing	2,989.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,945.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,184.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,483.50
41	Seeding Class 4A & Fertilizing	50.0	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 132.50
42	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00
43	Connect to Existing Manhole	1.0	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00
44	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 2, 12" Dia. PVC	71.0	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 2,747.70
45	Inlets, Type A, 2' Dia. with Type 1 Frame and Grate	1.0	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00
Total As Read Bid:							\$ 499,595.94		\$ 543,075.71
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 620,852.80		\$ 499,595.94		\$ 543,075.71

Rock River Water Reclamation District
 Bid Doc. No. 20-407: Plant Roadway Improvements 2020, Capital Project No. 2106
 Bid Opening Date & Time: August 18, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
				Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		William Charles Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Clearing & Grubbing/Tree Removal	1.0	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,961.00	\$ 7,961.00
2	Earth Excavation	1,601.0	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,217.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 38,103.80
3	Removal & Disposal of Unsuitable Material	500.0	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 10,700.00
4	Furnished Excavation	341.0	CY	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,603.50	\$ 21.20	\$ 7,229.20
5	Grading & Shaping Ditches	136.0	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,162.80
6	Erosion Control Blanket	3,039.0	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,558.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,014.35
7	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	819.0	LF	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,375.10	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,620.80
8	Inlet & Pipe Protection	1.0	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
9	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	55.0	POUND	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 181.50
10	Temporary Ditch Checks	20.0	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 398.00
11	Stabilized Construction Entrance	95.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 2,052.00
12	Stone Rip Rap, RR-5, 30"	31.0	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 96.70	\$ 2,997.70
13	Filter Fabric	31.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 57.35
14	Aggregate Base Course, Ty. B	2,016.0	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 40,118.40
15	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	700.0	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 18,760.00
16	Pavement Removal	3,268.0	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 14,542.60
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	368.0	TON	\$ 68.45	\$ 25,189.60	\$ 68.40	\$ 25,171.20
18	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "C", N50	195.0	TON	\$ 95.65	\$ 18,651.75	\$ 95.30	\$ 18,583.50
19	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 10" (Jointed)	2,346.0	SY	\$ 104.73	\$ 245,696.58	\$ 79.73	\$ 187,046.58
20	Winter Protection of Concrete	2,346.0	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.46	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,865.00
21	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	3,309.0	SF	\$ 7.75	\$ 25,644.75	\$ 6.65	\$ 22,004.85
22	Portland Cement Concrete Sleeper Slab	19.0	SY	\$ 132.39	\$ 2,515.41	\$ 172.10	\$ 3,269.90
23	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	1,465.0	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 19,777.50
24	Combination Curb & Gutter Ty. M6.18 (Modified)	2,789.0	LF	\$ 23.35	\$ 65,123.15	\$ 23.30	\$ 64,983.70
25	Class SI Concrete (Outlet)	2.0	CY	\$ 2,184.48	\$ 4,368.96	\$ 538.40	\$ 1,076.80
26	Pipe Culverts Removal	196.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 3,645.60
27	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 12"	77.0	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,119.50
28	Metal Flared End Section, 12"	4.0	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 334.80	\$ 1,339.20
29	Removing Catch Basins	3.0	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 374.90	\$ 1,124.70
30	Fire Hydrants To Be Adjusted	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,588.00
31	Manholes To Be Adjusted	7.0	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 866.90	\$ 6,068.30
32	Valve Box To Be Adjusted	19.0	EACH	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 429.60	\$ 8,162.40
33	Chain Link Fence Removal	355.0	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,289.75
34	Chain Link Fence, 6', Special	355.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 11,928.00
35	Temporary Fence	360.0	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00
36	Remove Existing Concrete Foundation	3.0	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 510.90	\$ 1,532.70
37	Traffic Control & Protection, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 15,925.00
38	Landscape Grading & Restoration	1.0	LS	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 2,388.00
39	Topsoil Furnish & Place, 6"	3,039.0	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,636.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,876.75
40	Seeding Class 1 & Fertilizing	2,989.0	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,184.60	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,632.95
41	Seeding Class 4A & Fertilizing	50.0	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50
42	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 8,210.00
43	Connect to Existing Manhole	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,699.00	\$ 1,699.00
44	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 2, 12" Dia. PVC	71.0	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 6,404.20
45	Inlets, Type A, 2' Dia. with Type 1 Frame and Grate	1.0	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 2,234.00
Total As Read Bid:					\$ 587,686.86		\$ 594,983.08
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 587,686.86		\$ 594,983.08